
Department of Disaster Management, Patna, (Bihar) 
 

10th Day Search and Rescue Program Janjagaran 
 

Jal Krira Vihar and Prashikshan Sansthan 
Nooranibagh Colony ‘B’, Alamganj, Patna, Base Off: - Gai Ghat 

 

Batch:- Chhapra (Saran) 

Date of Commence : - 12 /12 /2010 

Date of Complition :-  21 /12 /2010 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Name Identity Address Phone  

 

1 

 

Santosh Kumar 

Mishra 

 

168, Bihar Police 

S/o- Sri Droan Mishra, 

Vill.+Po. Basdila, 

P.S.- Jalalpur, 

Dist.- Chhapra (Saran). 

 

9431681783 

 
 

2 

 

Shankar Narayan 

 

337, Bihar Police 

S/o- Let. Kapoor Pd. Chaudhary, 

Vill.- Malahchakiya, 

Po.- Central Jail, 

Dist.- Baksar. 

 

9128627236 

 
 

3 

 

Babudin Anshari 

 

331, Bihar Police 

S/o- Mustafa Anshari, 

Vill.- Gayasafar Lebari, 

P.S.- Sisgaun, 

Dist.- Siwan. 

 

9973256339 

 
 

4 

 

Jai Kishun Prasad 

 

353, Bihar Police 

S/o- Sri Kauleshwar Prasad, 

Vill.- Kishanpur, Po.- Shivpalpur, 

P.S.- Koilwar, 

Dist.- Bhojpur, Aara. 

 

8797639665 

 
 

5 

 

Umesh Prasad 

 

339, Bihar Police 

S/o- Let. Gopal Prasad, 

Vill.- Karza, Po.- Umraon Ganj, 

P.S.- Bihiyan, 

Dist.- Bhojpur, Aara. 

 

9931812306 

 
 

6 

 

Manoj Kumar Singh 

 

199, Bihar Police 

S/o- Sri Anand Singh, 

Vill.+Po.- Bharauliya, 

P.S.- Malahi. 

Dist.- Motihari. 

 

9472900562 

 
 

7 

 

Birendra Kumar 

Sahani 

 

941, Bihar Police 

S/o- Sri Kapildeo Sahani, 

Vill.- Koral, Po.- Sundarpati, 

P.S.- Pakridayal, 

Dist.- Motihari. 

 

9430916771 

 
 

8 

 

Rajiv Kumar 

 

371, Bihar Police 

S/o- Sri Sudama Rai, 

Vill.- Mahammadpur, 

Po.- Inai, P.S.- Rivilganj, 

Dist.- Chhapra. 

 

9473062153 

 
 

9 

 

Dina Nath Ram 

 

542, Bihar Police 

S/o- Let. Prabhu Nath Ram, 

Vill.- Margopur, 

Po.- Kauriya, P.S.- Kaptanganj, 

Dist.- Ajamgharh, (U.P.) 

 

9939430499 

 
 

10 

 

Md. Kaushar Ali 

  

817, Bihar Police 

S/o- Md. Allauddin 

Vill.- Katokhar, Po.- Mubarakpur, 

P.S.- Manjhi, 

Dist.- Chhapra 

 

8051824293 

 

 


